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AVERROES

/s/ INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

One School Serving the Purposes of Here & Hereafter

FEES

FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

School Fees Structure (Academic)

ELEMENTARY SECTION
Grade Admission Fee Tuition Fee School Supplies Exam Fee, Lab Charge, Library Fee,
(One Time-New Admission only) (Monthly) (Annually) ECA & Miscellaneous Fee (Annually)
Play Group  BDT. 1,00,000 BDT. 8,500 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
Nursery BDT. 1,00,000 BDT. 8,500 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
Pre KG BDT. 1,10,000 BDT. 2,500 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
KG BDT. 1,10,000 BDT. 9,500 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
PRIMARY SECTION
Grade Admission Fee Tuition Fee School Supplies Exam Fee, Lab Charge, Library Fee,
(One Time-New Admission only) (Monthly) (Annually) ECA & Miscellaneous Fee (Annually)
STD. 1 BDT. 1,20,000 BDT. 10,000 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
STD. 2 BDT. 1,20,000 BDT. 10,000 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
STD. 3 BDT. 1,30,000 BDT. 10,700 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
STD. 4 BDT. 1,30,000 BDT. 10,700 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
SECONDARY SECTION
Grade Admission Fee Tuition Fee School Supplies Exam Fee, Lab Charge, Library Fee,
(One Time-New Admission only) (Monthly) (Annually) ECA & Miscellaneous Fee (Annually)
STD. 5 BDT. 1,40,000 BDT. 11,600 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
STD. 6 BDT. 1,40,000 BDT. 11,600 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
STD. 7 BDT. 1,50,000 BDT. 12,500 BDT. 6,500 BDT. 10,000
Pre - IGCSE
Grade Admission Fee Tuition Fee School Supplies Exam Fee, Lab Charge, Library Fee,
(One Time-New Admission only) (Monthly) (Annually) ECA & Miscellaneous Fee (Annually)
STD. 8 BDT. 1,50,000 BDT. 13,800 BDT. 12,000 BDT. 10,000
IGCSE Year 1 & IGCSE Year 2
Grade Admission Fee Tuition Fee School Supplies Exam Fee, Lab Charge, Library Fee,
(One Time-New Admission only) (Monthly) (Annually) ECA & Miscellaneous Fee (Annually)
STD. 9 BDT. 50,000 BDT. 16,800 BDT. 15,000 BDT. 12,500
STD. 10 BDT. 50,000 BDT. 16,800 BDT. 15,000 BDT. 12,500
A Levels
Grade Admission Fee Tuition Fee School Supplies Exam Fee, Lab Charge, Library Fee,
(One Time-New Admission only) (Monthly) (Annually) ECA & Miscellaneous Fee (Annually)
A Levels BDT. 50,000 BDT. 21,000 BDT. 18,000 BDT. 12,500




Please Note:
1. Admission form fee Tk. 600

2. Any additional Govt. VAT/Taxes levied in the future must be paid on top of the fees, if applicable

3. Scholarships for Class VIII and IX are available for extraordinary applicants. You must apply formally to get
a scholarship.

4. Students who pay their annual tuition fees in full, before the start of the academic year, can avail a 5%
waiver of the Net Annual Tuition Fees.

5. Students with siblings studying at Averroes International School can use sibling facilities.
6. You are asked to pay your child’s tuition fees by the 10th of each month.

7. Late fees: - Tk. 200 by the end of the Calendar month and Tk. 500 if paid in the next month.
8. Dishonored cheque fine is Tk.1000.

9. 2% Bank Charge will be added for card payments.

10. Required fees will be added for any other programs offered by the school (for example- Convocation,
Annual Sports etc)) .

11. Students re-enrolling after 2 (two) years of absence must go through a new application process including
payment of all due fees.

12. All fees are non-refundable.

Method of Payment

As all fees are quoted in BDT, it is the only payment currency option. In the case of paying from abroad, you
have to pay the equivalent of the BDT prices mentioned, depending on the exchange rates, whatever the
currency is. In that case, you must add $25 (twenty five dollars) to cover bank collection charges.

Payments Options:

1) Online Payment: Please Visit www.aisd.edu.bd/online-payment/ to pay the fees online.

2) You can pay fees to the below-mentioned bank accounts through Cash Deposit/Online
Banking/BEFT/NPSB. Please email the deposit slip/Payment details along with the Students ID to
accounts@aisd.edu.bd. Please take Bank Spot Rates into account in the case of Cash/Cheque/Payment
Order/Overseas Transfer/A/C Transfer Deposit. For details please contact Averroes Accounts Department on
01896 183 366.

Lalmatia Branch Uttara Branch Mirpur Branch

Trust Bank LTD. Meghna Bank LTD. Standard Bank LTD.

Branch: Centennial Branch Branch: Dhanmandi Branch Branch: Pallabi Branch

Account Name: Account Name: Account Name:

Averroes International School Averroes International School Averroes International School
Account Number: 0094-0210000825 = Account Number: 111111100000309 = Account Number: 236-33-000182
Routing Number: 240263281 Routing Number: 275261182 Routing Number: 210263587
SWIFT Code: TTBLBDDHO021 SWIFT Code: MGBLBDDHXXX SWIFT Code: SDBLBDDH102
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